

**Misc. Crl. Case No.206 of 2025(CIS Reg. no. 206/25)**

CNR No. : WBHW04-001327-2025

**Order dated: 08/05/25**

Today is fixed for appearance.

The applicant files hazira.

The petitioner / appellant is directed to file an Affidavit declaring that notice in terms of symbolic possession of the properties in question have been affixed on the conspicuous part of the premises and he is also directed to file photograph of the premises where the notice has been affixed in terms of symbolic possession.

Petitioner / appellant is also directed to file an affidavit to the effect that they have exhausted all sorts of procedures as enumerated in the said Act, the mortgaged properties in question, there is no stay order or injunction as has been passed by any competent Court or any Higher Authority and at presently lying absolutely vacant which is free from all encumbrances.

A resolution is passed by Local Bar Association requesting the Ld. Courts "not to pass any adverse order" due to demise of Ld. Advocate Sushanta Banerjee.

In view thereof, the case is adjourned.

Fix **22/05/2025** for compliance and further order.

Chief Judicial Magistrate, Howrah  
(J.O. Code WB 01022)